Turner Hall, without the consent of the person in lawful possession of the place, and with intent to 
commit a felony, stealing approximately $18,343.02 worth of equipment and alcohol, contrary to sec. 
943.10(1m)(a), 939.50(3)(f) Wis. Stats. 

Upon conviction for this offense, a Class F Felony, the defendant may be fined not more than Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned not more than twelve (12) years and six (6) months, or 
both.  

Probable Cause:  

Complainant is a Milwaukee Police Department (“MPD”) law enforcement employee and bases this 
complaint upon official MPD Incident Reports. Complainant has relied on such reports in the past and